DONNA HOUSING AUTHORITY

THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF DONNA IS CURRENTLY TAKING APPLICATIONS FOR SECTION 8 /PUBLIC HOUSING ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT. MINIMUM QUALIFICATIONS INCLUDE BUT NOT LIMITED TO HIGH SCHOOL DIPLOMA. MUST HAVE EXCELLENT ORGANIZATIONAL AND COMMUNICATION SKILLS, COMPUTER KNOWLEDGE IN MICROSOFT EXCELL AND WORD A MUST.

APPLICATIONS MAY BE FILLED OUT AT 1711 STITES RD., DONNA, TEXAS. DEADLINE TO SUBMIT APPLICATIONS IS TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 05, 2024 AT 5:00 P.M.

THE DONNA HOUSING AUTHORITY IS AN EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

FRANK PEREZ INTERIM EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR DONNA HOUSING AUTHORITY 1711 STITES RD. DONNA, TEXAS 78537 956-464-4473